
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

SECOND MUNICIPAL DISTRICT 

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2020-05 

RE: COVID-19 EMERGENCY MEASURES-RESCHEDULING ENLARGEMENT FOR COURTROOMS 202 and 

204 (CIVIL DIVISION-LAW AND MUNICIPAL) 

In accordance with Administrative Order 2020-04, all matters currently scheduled in courtroom 202 at 

the Second Municipal District Cook County are continued generally to the following dates. Matters set 

for hearing or trial will also be rescheduled but will not be set for trial or hearing on the new date. lfa 

new hearing or trial date is desired, it must be set by the court on motions of the parties or by agreed 

orders. All matters from March 17, 2020 through and including April 15, 2020 that were previously 

continued by prior Administrative Order are incorporated herein. 

Current Date 

4/27/2020 

4/28/2020 

4/29/2020 

4/30/2020 

5/1/2020 

5/4/2020 

5/5/2020 

5/6/2020 

5/7/2020 

5/8/2020 

5/11/2020 

5/12/2020 

5/13/2020 

5/14/2020 

5/15/2020 

ENTERED 

APR O 12020 
DOROTHY BROWN 

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 
OF COOK COUNTY, IL 

DEPUTY CLERK 

New Date 

5/28/2020 

5/29/2020 

6/1/2020 

6/2/2020 

6/3/2020 

6/4/2020 

6/5/2020 

6/8/2020 

6/9/2020 

6/10/2020 

6/11/2020 

6/12/2020 

6/15/2020 

6/16/2020 

6/17/2020 



Administrative Order 2020-05 

In accordance with Administrative Order2020-04 further rescheduling matters due to COVID-19, all 
matters are continued generally to the following dates. Matters set for hearing or trial will also be 

rescheduled as below but will not be set for trial or hearing on the new date. If a new hearing or trial 
date is desired it must be set by the court on motions of the parties. All dates continued by prior 
Administrative Order are incorporated herein. 

Courtroom 204 

Original Date Current 
Date 

3/17/2020 6/2/2020 

3/18/2020 6/3/2020 

3/19/2020 6/4/2020 

3/20/2020 4/24/2020 

3/23/2020 4/20/2020 

3/24/2020 6/9/2020 

3/25/2020 6/10/2020 

3/26/2020 6/11/2020 

3/27/2020 5/1/2020 

3/30/2020 4/27/2020 

3/31/2020 6/16/2020 

4/1/2020 6/17/2020 

4/2/2020 6/18/2020 

4/3/2020 5/8/2020 

4/6/2020 5/4/2020 

4/7/2020 6/23/2020 

4/8/2020 6/24/2020 

4/9/2020 6/25/2020 

4/10/2020 5/15/2020 

4/13/2020 5/11/2020 

4/14/2020 6/30/2020 

4/15/2020 7/1/2020 

Dated: 

ENTERED 

APR 012020 
DOROTHY BROWN 

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 
DEPUT~Fc&~~K COUNTY, IL 

New Date 

No Change 

No Change 

No Change 

5/22/2020 

5/18/2020 

No Change 

No Change 

No Change 

5/29/2020 

5/18/2020 

No Change 

No Change 

No Change 

6/5/2020 

6/8/2020 
No Change 

No Change 

No Change 

6/12/2020 

6/8/2020 

No Change 

No Change 

~~~gD1AllUl1 
ShelleySutker-Dermer 
Presiding Judge 
Second Municipal District 


